

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 13, delete "twenty-four" and insert "twenty-five"

2 In line 34, delete "the" and insert "a"; delete "for" and  
3 insert "representing patients with a"

4 In line 35, delete "disorders" and insert "disease"

5 In line 48, after "(p)" insert "One representative of the  
6 association of Ohio health commissioners;

7 (q)"

8 The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

9 SYNOPSIS

10 **Council membership**

11 **R.C. 103.60**

12 Replaces, as a member of the Rare Disease Advisory Council,  
13 a representative of the National Organization for Rare Disorders  
14 with a representative of a national organization representing  
15 patients with a rare disease.

16 Adds a representative of the Association of Ohio Health  
17 Commissioners as a member of the Council.